AGENDA (draft) Meeting of the Commission for Science, Research and Technology at the Association of Universities and Research Centers of the Caspian Region States May 24, 2022			
8.30-9.00	,		
(the Astrakhan Time)	Registration		
,	Introduction and Opening Address		
9.00- 9.15 (the Astrakhan Time)	 Opening Message from Markelov Konstantin Alexeevich, Chairman of the Commission for Science, Research and Technology at the Association of Universities and Research Centers of the Caspian Region States, Rector of the Astrakhan State University, PhD in Economics, Professor Welcome Message from Akhmetov Berik Bakhytzhanovich, President of the Association of Universities and Research Centers of the Caspian Region States, President – Rector of Caspian State University of Technologies and Engineering named after Sh. Yessenov (Republic of Kazakhstan), MBA, PhD in Technical Sciences, Professor. Welcome Message from Mehdi Akuchekian, Consul General of the Islamic Republic of Iran in Astrakhan Welcome Message from Umbetbaev Tauboldy Balkhiauly, Consul General of the Republic of Kazakhstan in Astrakhan Welcome Message from Garaev Guych Archaevich, Consul of Turkmenistan in the Russian Federation Welcome Message from Pimenov Yuri Timofeevich, Executive Director of the Association of Universities and Research Centers of the Caspian Region States, D.Sc. in Chemistry, Professor Track 1. Prospects for joint research teams and projects in priority areas of sustainable development of the Caspian region 	ASU, Caspian Higher School of Interpreting & Translation 20a Tatischev Str., 3rd floor	
9.15- 10.00 (the	Speakers: - Akhmetov Berik Bakhytzhanovich, President – Rector of Caspian State University of Technologies and Engineering named after Sh. Yessenov (Republic of Kazakhstan) "Implementation of joint research projects for the development and conservation of the water resource of the Caspian region and the development of new technologies"		
Astrakhan Time)	 Moderator: Akhmetov Berik Bakhytzhanovich, President of the Association of Universities and Research Centers of the Caspian Region States President – Rector of Caspian State University of Technologies and Engineering named after 		

Pimenov Yuri Timofeevich, Executive Director of the Association of

Universities and Research Centers of the Caspian Region States (Russian

- studies of the obstacles for sustainable development of the Caspian region and

Sh. Yessenov (Republic of Kazakhstan)

Federation)

Issues & Impact:

modern challenges;

- opportunities for integration of research teams of Caspian universities key macro-regional problems; - information environment for the exchange of results of scientific resthe issues of the Caspian Sea. Track 2. Development of youth science and innovation: integration of the Caspian Region States Speakers: Gusmanova Aigul Gainullaevna, Vice President for Research and Devof Caspian State University of Technologies and Engineering nations. Sh. Yessenov (Republic of Kazakhstan) "The role of entrepreneurial education in higher education" Moderator: Markelov Konstantin Alexeevich, Chairman of the Comm Science, Research and Technology at the Association of Univer Research Centers of the Caspian Region States Issues & Impact: - creation of international scientific youth project teams for the imple of projects aimed at sustainable development of the Caspian region; - approval of the Statute of the Council of Young Scientists of the Cofor Science, Research and Technology at the Association of the Univer Research Centers of the Caspian Region States; - promotion of entrepreneurial activity of young people and involvem development and implementation of international start-up projects. 10.45 11.00 (the Astrakhan Time) Wrap-up	esearch on ernational velopment amed after nission for esities and ementation ementation ommission ersities and ersities ersities and ersities ers
---	--